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Base: 1090 Online British adults aged 18-75, including(524) men, (550)
women, (344)18-34-year-olds, (401) 35-54s, (345) 55-75s, (328) 2024 Labour
voters, (171) 2024 Conservative voters, (101) 2024 Reform UK voters, and (97)
2024 Liberal Democrat voters, 11-14 April 2025
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Britons continue to be more likely to think that government spending on defence
should be increased, even if that means extra borrowing, higher taxes, or less
money t spend on other public services

Do you think government spending on defence and the Armed Forces in the UK should be...?

Increased - even if this means extra Stav about Decreased - to reduce government borrowing,

Government borrowing, higher taxes, or y lower taxes, or allow more money to
. . the same . :

less money to spend on other public services be spent on other public services

April 2025 43% 19%

March 2025 44% YA

February 2025 42% 14%

September 2022 30% 18%

June 2022 28% 20%
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Base: 1080 Online British adults aged 18-75, 11-14 April 2025




Britons are most
likely to think that
defence spending
should prioritise
intelligence and

surveillance, and
cybersecurity

Thinking about how the UK
defence budget is spent, which of
the following areas, if any, do you
think should be prioritised? Please
choose up to three areas that you
think are most important.

Base: 1080 Online British adults aged 18-75, 11-14 April 2025
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Intelligence and surveillance (e.g. improving
intelligence gathering capabilities)

Cybersecurity (e.g. improving protection
against digital threats)

Increasing the size of the army

Providing more infantry equipment for the
army (e.qg. tanks, armoured vehicles, weapons)

Air forces(e.qg. aircraft, drones)

Military training programmes (e.qg. upskilling
existing soldiers)

Naval forces (e.qg. ships, submarines, naval
technology)

Investing in the nuclear deterrent

Other

None of the above

Don't know
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Just over half of Britons are confident that Britain’s armed forces can
defend Britain against an attack, which is down considerably from 2022.

How confident, if at all, are you that Britain’s armed forces can do the following?

Usefully assist in civil domestic operations
e.g. dealing with floods in the UK

Usefully assist in humanitarian operations abroad
Provide a good career path for young people
Use up-to-date technology

Can usefully assist Britain’s allies in wars abroad

Provide value for money for the
public spending they receive

Can defend Britain against an attack

Provide good quality care for armed
service personnel with physical injuries
Provide support for armed service personnel
after they have left the Armed Forces
Provide good quality care for the mental health
of armed service personnel and ex-personnel
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There are circumstances where There are no circumstances
I would be willing to take up arms where | would be willing to take

AlmOS t hal f o f and go to war for Britain up arms and go to war for Britain
Britons say there are Amonae!

no circumstances Among men

w!1e.re they would be Armong women

willing to take up By age

arms and go to war Among 18-345 e

for Britain Among 35-54s 28%

Among 55-75s 36%
By GE2024 vote
voter
. : Labour voters 43%
Which of the following best Among Conservative o
, 42%
describes you? voters
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AUK votﬁrg °
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Dem voters 38%

Base: 1090 Online British adults aged 18-75, including(524) men, (550)
women, (344)18-34-year-olds, (401) 35-54s, (345) 55-75s, (328) 2024 Labour
voters, (171) 2024 Conservative voters, (101) 2024 Reform UK voters, and (97)
2024 Liberal Democrat voters, 11-14 April 2025
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The EU
: NATO

Britons are most 5r EEEEEEE——
Iikely tO Say that Germany %
they think the UK Canada

PR France
should prioritise pustal
building a close italy
defence relationship Republic of Ireland

: Japan
with the EU ndia
China
Israel
Which of the following, if any, do Saudi Arabia
you think the UK should prioritise Russia
building a close defence ran [ 3%
relationship with? Please select all other ] 19 ’
that apply. °r B1%
None of these
Don't know

Base: 1080 Online British adults aged 18-75, 11-14 April 2025
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Britons are more
likely to say they
prefer Europe/
Europeans to
America/

Americans across
arange of
statements.

To what extent do you agree or
disagree with each of the
following statements...?

Base: 1080 Online British adults aged 18-75, 11-14 April 2025
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Americans

Europeans

America

Europe

America

Europe

Americans

Europeans

I Agree Disagree
|like ... as people
55%
80%

| think we can learn a great deal in this country from

32% 53%

62%

| would like to live in ... if | could not live in Britain

28% 59%

64% 20%

We would be better off if we were more like the ... in many respects

23%

8 M

60%

49% 29%




British attitudes towards America

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following...? I Agree I Disagree
“l like Americans “l think we can learn a great “I would like to live in “We would be better off if we
as people” deal in this country from America if | could notlive  were more like the Americans in
America” in Britain” many respects”

2025 55% 32% 53%

28%

59% 60%

25%

2021 62% 17% 33% 51% 30% 59% 7
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Trend data: Please note that historically this question has been asked via a telephone survey
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1991 69% 18% 39% M 54% 247 B 72% 16%

1989 69% 16% 40% B 527% 23% B 73% 5% 78%

46% 44% 31% W 62% 22% 67%

1

1986 66% 6%
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